
FORM NL-4-PREMIUM SCHEDULE

Name of the Insurer: Zurich Kotak General Insurance Company (India) Limited 

(Formerly Known as Kotak Mahindra General Insurance Company Limited)

Registration No. 152  and Date of Registration with the IRDAI November 18, 2015

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2025

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2025

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2025

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2025

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2025

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2025

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2025

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2025

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2025

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2025

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2025

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

Gross Direct Premium              2,345              8,862                 442              1,546                   -                     -                   442              1,546            16,808            59,256            12,448            41,526            29,256           100,782            16,035            67,415              1,959              7,365                   15                   42            18,009            74,822 

Add: Premium on reinsurance accepted                 155              1,867                    2                   11                   -                     -                      2                   11                   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -              10,058            10,058                   -                     -                     -                     -              10,058            10,058 

Less : Premium on reinsurance ceded              1,773              7,701                   91                 492                   -                     -                     91                 492              7,050            24,571                 707              2,338              7,757            26,909              3,820            16,839                 565              2,114                    1                    3              4,386            18,956 

Net Written Premium                727             3,028                353             1,065                   -                     -                  353             1,065             9,758          34,685          11,741          39,188          21,499          73,873          22,273          60,634             1,394             5,251                  14                  39          23,681          65,924 

Add: Opening balance of  UPR              5,433              4,881                 439                   79                   -                     -                   439                   79            17,660            14,482            19,161            17,828            36,821            32,310            36,676            32,175              5,162              4,802                    3                   -              41,841            36,977 

Less: Closing  balance of UPR              5,554              5,554                 526                 526                   -                     -                   526                 526            19,000            19,000            21,482            21,482            40,482            40,482            38,275            38,275              5,273              5,273                    3                    3            43,551            43,551 

Net Earned Premium                606             2,355                266                618                   -                     -                  266                618             8,418          30,167             9,420          35,534          17,838          65,701          20,674          54,534             1,283             4,780                  14                  36          21,971          59,350 

Gross Direct Premium 

- In India              2,345              8,862                 442              1,546                   -                     -                   442              1,546            16,808            59,256            12,448            41,526            29,256           100,782            16,035            67,415              1,959              7,365                   15                   42            18,009            74,822 

- Outside India                   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -   

"0" denotes value less than 50000

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2024

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2024

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2024

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2024

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2024

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2024

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2024

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2024

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2024

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2024

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2024

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2024

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2024

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2024

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2024

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2024

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2024

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2024

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2024

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2024

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2024

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2024

Gross Direct Premium              2,168              7,898                 303                 906                   -                     -                   303                 906            15,301            42,475            11,363            32,374            26,664            74,849            18,009            62,055              2,115              6,915                   -                     -              20,124            68,970 

Add: Premium on reinsurance accepted                 253              1,029                   -                      6                   -                     -                     -                      6                   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -   

Less : Premium on reinsurance ceded              1,705              6,375                 266                 838                   -                     -                   266                 838              6,694            17,456                 507              1,716              7,201            19,172              4,616            17,421                 545              1,925                   -                     -                5,161            19,346 

Net Written Premium                716             2,552                  37                  74                   -                     -                    37                  74             8,607          25,019          10,856          30,658          19,463          55,677          13,393          44,634             1,570             4,990                   -                     -            14,963          49,624 

Add: Opening balance of  UPR              4,676              4,326                   61                   63                   -                     -                     61                   63            11,502              8,792            14,302            13,544            25,804            22,336            27,917            22,739              4,225              3,553                   -                     -              32,142            26,292 

Less: Closing  balance of UPR              4,881              4,881                   79                   79                   -                     -                     79                   79            14,482            14,482            17,828            17,828            32,310            32,310            32,175            32,175              4,802              4,802                   -                     -              36,977            36,977 

Net Earned Premium                511             1,997                  19                  58                   -                     -                    19                  58             5,627          19,329             7,330          26,374          12,957          45,703             9,135          35,198                993             3,741                   -                     -            10,128          38,939 

Gross Direct Premium 

- In India              2,168              7,898                 303                 906                   -                     -                   303                 906            15,301            42,475            11,363            32,374            26,664            74,849            18,009            62,055              2,115              6,915                   -                     -              20,124            68,970 

- Outside India                   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -   

"0" denotes value less than 50000

`

Miscellaneous 

FIRE Marine Cargo Marine Hull Total Marine Motor OD Motor TP Total Motor Health Personal Accident Travel Insurance Total Health

Motor TP Total Motor Health Personal Accident Travel Insurance Total Health

(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Miscellaneous 

FIRE

Particulars

(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars

Marine Cargo Marine Hull Total Marine Motor OD
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Name of the Insurer: Zurich Kotak General Insurance Company (India) Limited 
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Gross Direct Premium 

Add: Premium on reinsurance accepted 

Less : Premium on reinsurance ceded 

Net Written Premium

Add: Opening balance of  UPR

Less: Closing  balance of UPR

Net Earned Premium

Gross Direct Premium 

- In India

- Outside India

"0" denotes value less than 50000

Gross Direct Premium 

Add: Premium on reinsurance accepted 

Less : Premium on reinsurance ceded

Net Written Premium

Add: Opening balance of  UPR

Less: Closing  balance of UPR

Net Earned Premium

Gross Direct Premium 

- In India

- Outside India

"0" denotes value less than 50000

Particulars

Particulars
For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2025

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2025

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2025

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2025

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2025

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2025

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2025

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2025

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2025

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

                  59                 173                   15                   56                 370              1,215                   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                   982              4,082            48,691           181,130            51,478           191,538 

                  -                     -                     -                      1                   23                   77                   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     23            10,081            10,159            10,238            12,037 

                   2                    8                   39                 156                 339              1,057                   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                   765              2,620            13,288            49,706            15,152            57,899 

                 57                165                (24)                (99)                  54                235                   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                  217             1,485          45,484        141,583          46,564        145,676 

                  72                   86                   24                    2                 129                 108                   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                5,020              4,677            83,907            74,160            89,779            79,120 

                  88                   88                   27                   27                 121                 121                   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                4,863              4,863            89,132            89,132            95,212            95,212 

                 41                163                (27)              (124)                  62                222                   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                  374             1,299          40,259        126,611          41,131        129,584 

                  59                 173                   15                   56                 370              1,215                   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                   982              4,082            48,691           181,130            51,478           191,538 

                  -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -   

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2024

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2024

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2024

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2024

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2024

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2024

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2024

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2024

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2024

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2024

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2024

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2024

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2024

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2024

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2024

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2024

For the Quarter 

Ended 

March,31 2024

Up to the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2024

                  59                 166                   14                   32                 239              1,103                   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                1,626              4,786            48,726           149,906            51,197           158,710 

                  -                     -                     -                     -                     21                   82                   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      9                   21                   91                 274              1,126 

                   3                    8                   13                   29                 217                 985                   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                   873              2,475            13,468            42,015            15,439            49,228 

                 56                158                    1                    3                  43                200                   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                  753             2,320          35,279        107,982          36,032        110,608 

                  66                   54                    1                    1                 117                   92                   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                4,162              3,193            62,292            51,968            67,029            56,357 

                  86                   86                    2                    2                 108                 108                   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                4,677              4,677            74,160            74,160            79,120            79,120 

                 36                126                   -                      2                  52                184                   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                  238                836          23,411          85,790          23,941          87,845 

                  59                 166                   14                   32                 239              1,103                   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                1,626              4,786            48,726           149,906            51,197           158,710 

                  -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -   

`

Grand Total

Grand Total

Total Miscellaneous

Total Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous 

Workmen’s Compensation/ 

Employer’s Liability

Public/ Product Liability

(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Aviation Crop Insurance Other segments Other Miscellaneous 

segment

Engineering

Other Miscellaneous 

segment

Workmen’s Compensation/ 

Employer’s liability

Public/ Product Liability Engineering Aviation Crop Insurance Other segments 

(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Miscellaneous 


